Agenda Date ='08/11/2016'
Title : PSTEAF Agenda Report

1 - Initial Claims for FRA
AFA Number : 103495

Rgst #
68.00

AlID Applicant

3051 Consumers Gasoline Stati

AFA Number : 103683

Rgst #
24.00

AlID Applicant
61101  KP Qil Inc / Kiel Brothers (

AFA Number : 105120

Rast #
21.00

AIID Applicant
59943 Mae Combs

AFA Number : 105502

Rqst # AlID Applicant
5.00 58658  Kingco Feed & Fuel Inc

AFA Number : 105509

Rgst #
4.00

AlID Applicant
62216  Hardy Oil Co Inc

AFA Number : 105522

Rost # AIID Applicant
9.00 61935 FAN Investments LLC

AFA Number : 105549

Rast #
10.00

AlID Applicant
38790 Speedway LLC

AFA Number : 105604

Rgst # AIID Applicant
1.00 58445  Perry Petroleum Equipme!

AFA Number : 492117

Rost # AIID Applicant
41.00 37235 Speedway LLC
42.00 37235 Speedway LLC
43.00 37235 Speedway LLC

8/2/2016

KY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BRANCH

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/11/2016

Payee

Consumers Gasoline Stations

Payee
KP Qil Co Inc

Payee
Mae Combs

Payee
Kingco Feed & Fuel Inc

Payee
Hardy Oil Company

Payee
FAN Investments LLC

Payee
Speedway LLC

Payee
Perry Petroleum Equipment Cc

Payee
Speedway LLC

Speedway LLC

Speedway LLC

Facility
Superway Inc #2901

Facility
Campbellsburg Marathon Sta

Facility
Paps Market

Facility
Chavies Food Mart

Facility
Browns Country Market

Facility
Flemingsburg #152

Facility
Speedway #7405

Facility
Phelps Double Kwik

Facility
Speedway #9692

Speedway #9692

Speedway #9692

Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed
$4,944.00 $1,125.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #103495
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed
$232.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #103683
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed
$5,944.40 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105120
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed
$2,443.90 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105502
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed
$42,038.30 $7,067.31 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105509
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed
$313.50 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105522
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed
$1,521.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105549
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed
$17,946.00 $5,433.70 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105604
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed
$3,626.40 $0.00 $0.00
$464.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,626.40 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #492117

1 - Initial Claims Totals for FRA Accounts

Amt Recommended
$6,069.00

$ 6,069.00

Amt Recommended
$232.00

$232.00

Amt Recommended
$5,944.40

$5,944.40

Amt Recommended
$2,443.90

$2,443.90

Amt Recommended
$49,105.61

$ 49,105.61

Amt Recommended
$313.50

$313.50

Amt Recommended
$1,521.00

$1,521.00

Amt Recommended
$10,879.70

$10,879.70

Amt Recommended
$3,626.40

$464.00
$3,626.40
$7,716.80
$ 84,225.91

Page 1 of 4



1 - Initial Claims for PST
AFA Number : 100325

Rgst #
63.00

AlID Applicant
54733  Norbert Nie

AFA Number : 101566

Rgst #
59.00

AlID Applicant
59178  Ethel Holston Estate

AFA Number : 102468

Rost #
35.00

AlID Applicant
59785  Joe Gilliland

AFA Number : 103152

Rgst #
38.00

AlID Applicant
62763  Elizabeth Wethington

AFA Number : 103163

Rgst #
42.00

AlID Applicant

57021  John Setters Estate

AFA Number : 103617

Rqst # AlID Applicant
17.00 61842  Walter Bartrum
18.00 61842  Walter Bartrum

AFA Number : 103621

Rast # AlID Applicant
38.00 61865 Muncie Meade Estate
39.00 61865 Muncie Meade Estate

AFA Number : 104557

Rast #
23.00

AlID Applicant
37543  Lykins Realty Inc

AFA Number : 104629

Rgst # AlID Applicant

8.00 63251 Mauree Mauree Crabtree

AFA Number : 105220

Rost # AIID Applicant

7.00 38365 Harlan County Fiscal Cour Harlan County Fiscal Court

8/2/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Norbert Nie

Payee
Ethel Holston Estate

Payee

Payee
Elizabeth Wethington

Payee
John Setters Estate

Payee
Walter Bartrum

Walter Bartrum

Payee
Muncie Meade Estate

Muncie Meade Estate

Payee
Lykins Realty Inc

Payee

Mauree Crabtree Estate

Payee

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/11/2016

Facility Amt Requested
Norb Nie Service Station $16,430.00
Facility Amt Requested
Fort Knox Self Service $1,427.00
Facility Amt Requested
Stanford Wildcat Chevron $ 3,355.60
Facility Amt Requested
Bettys Clementsville Cafe $3,641.20
Facility Amt Requested
Gas Pit Service Station $1,392.00
Facility Amt Requested
Phillip 66 $464.00
Phillip 66 $464.00
Facility Amt Requested
Muncie Trucking $1,427.00
Muncie Trucking $395.00
Facility Amt Requested
Clark Refining & Marketing $3,240.80
Facility Amt Requested
Crabtrees Grocery $17,035.00
Facility Amt Requested
Harlan Nehi Bottling Co $2,795.40

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $16,430.00
Totals for AFA #100325 $16,430.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $1,427.00
Totals for AFA #101566 $1,427.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$ 680.00 $0.00 $4,035.60
Totals for AFA #102468 $4,035.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $3,641.20
Totals for AFA #103152 $3,641.20

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $1,392.00
Totals for AFA #103163 $1,392.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $464.00
$0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #103617 $928.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $1,427.00
$0.00 $0.00 $395.00
Totals for AFA #103621 $1,822.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $3,240.80
Totals for AFA #104557 $ 3,240.80

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $17,035.00
Totals for AFA #104629 $17,035.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,795.40
Totals for AFA #105220 $2,795.40

Page 2 of 4



AFA Number : 105399

Rgst #
27.00

AIID Applicant
60192  Ronnie Messer

AFA Number : 105477

Rost # AIID Applicant
7.00 59211  Blaine & Kathy Phillips

AFA Number : 105620

Rast # AlID Applicant
1.00 228 Pilot Travel Centers LLC

8/2/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Ronnie Messer

Payee
Blaine & Kathy Phillips

Payee
Pilot Travel Centers LLC

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/11/2016

Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Spur Oil 2 $1,624.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,624.00
Totals for AFA #105399 $1,624.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
South Way Stop N Go $395.00 $0.00 $0.00 $395.00
Totals for AFA #105477 $395.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Pilot Travel Center #278 $9,320.00 $1,466.20 $0.00 $10,786.20
Totals for AFA #105620 $10,786.20
1 - Initial Claims Totals for PST Accounts $ 65,552.20
Page 3 of 4



Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/11/2016

1 - Initial Claims for SOTRA
AFA Number : 3826

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
2.00 57922  Pam Johnson Pam Johnson Pams Quick Stop $9,858.60 $0.00 $0.00 $9,858.60
Totals for AFA #3826 $9,858.60

1 - Initial Claims Totals for SOTRA Accounts $9,858.60

8/2/2016 Page 4 of 4



